

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1222 Version: 2 Name: CA - ORD Naples Island newsrack pilot program

Type:OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:11/20/2008In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2008Final action:12/9/2008

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal Code by adding Section

14.20.220 relating to the Naples Island newsrack pilot program, read and adopted as read. (District 3)

**Sponsors:** City Attorney

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 120208-ORD-31sr&att.pdf, 2. 120908-ORD-21att.pdf, 3. ORD-08-0037

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---|--------|
| 12/9/2008 | 2    | City Council | approve recommendation and adopt  | Pass   |
| 12/2/2008 | 1    | City Council | declare ordinance read the first time and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading | Pass   |

Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal Code by adding Section 14.20.220 relating to the Naples Island newsrack pilot program, read and adopted as read. (District 3)

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING SECTION 14.20.220 RELATING TO THE NAPLES ISLAND NEWSRACK PILOT PROGRAM